Toll-free: 1-800-99VALCO
Phone: (+1) 419-678-8731
Fax: (+1) 419-678-2200 www.val-co.com
Page 09-01
CENTER BELT NESTS
Effective January 12, 2023
PAGE NUMBER
09-02 How To Order A Center Belt Mechanical Nest & Egg Collection System

CENTER BELT NESTS
Effective January 12, 2023
HOW TO ORDER A
CENTER BELT MECHANICAL NEST & EGG COLLECTION SYSTEM
CENTER BELT NESTS
1. Select one collection table for each nest row based on electric requirements and overall nest
row length.
2. Select one collection tray (right-left-dual) for each collection table.
3. Select one 413180 Dual Roller End Return for each collection table.
4. Determine the correct quantity of 413000 Nests needed based on nests per station and
connector length.
5. Select one Nest Pad set for each nest.
6. Determine the quantity and select the roll length of cloth or perforated polypropylene 8” egg
belt needed.
7. Select one 410185 Glue Kit per two rows of nests when using cloth egg belt.
8. Select one 410127 Sewing Kit for per two rows of nests when using cloth egg belt.
9. When polypropylene egg belt is used, select two 413552 Splicing Strapping for each nest
row.
10. When using polypropylene egg belt, select one 412539 Egg Belt Take Up Tensioner Kit for
each collection table.
11. Determine the length required for each nest-to-table connector, then select one connector
trough & cover unit for each collection table.
12. Determine the length of nest-to-nest connector needed based on the crossover space
required and/or nest row length, then select the quantity of connector trough & cover units
required.
WOOD PERCH OPTION
1. Select one 413060 Perch Arm Set for each nest.
2. Select one 413065 Perch Board Set for each nest.
PLASTIC PERCH OPTION
1. Select one 410618 Plastic Perch Kit for each nest.
Toll-free: 1-800-99VALCO
Phone: (+1) 419-678-8731
Fax: (+1) 419-678-2200 www.val-co.com
Page 09-03
CENTER BELT NESTS
Effective January 12, 2023
COLLECTION TABLES
CATALOG # ITEM DESCRIPTION LBS. KG.
413461 1hp 8" Egg Belt Drive 230v 185.0 83.9
414060 Egg Colelction Table 188.0 85.3
413539
Polypropylene Slack Belt Tension / Take Up Kit  (Used only for
Polypropylene egg collection belts)
111 50.3
0.0
FAR END RETURN ASSY  LIST PRICE
413180 Dual Roller End Return Assembly 20.1 9.1
8" EGG BELT-Polypropylene  LIST PRICE
413551-0820 8" polypropylene egg belt - 820' Roll 78.6 35.7
413551-1020 8" polypropylene egg belt - 1020' Roll 97.8 44.4
413551-1220 8" polypropylene egg belt - 1220' Roll 117.0 53.1
8" EGG BELT-Cloth  LIST PRICE
413450-0820 8" Egg Belt - 820' Roll 80.0 36.3
413450-1020 8" Egg Belt - 1020' Roll 97.4 44.2
413450-1220 8" Egg Belt - 1220' Roll 113.0 51.3
413550 8" Egg Belt - 1220' Roll (Tan color) 113.0 51.3
EGG BELT ACCESSORIES  LIST PRICE
413552 Splicing Strapping for polypropylene egg belt 0.0 0.0
410185
Glue Kit for Egg Belt
(includes 1 - #410186 Hot Glue Gun and 6 - #410187 Hot Glue Sticks)
1.2 0.5
410127
Sewing Kit for Egg Belt
(includes 1 - #410940 3" Belt Needle & 1 - #410941 81' Spool Wax Thread)
0.1 0.0
MECHANICAL NEST & NEST PADS  LIST PRICE
413000